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Sunday (11 September)

Afternoon Arrival of participants

19.00 Welcome reception in town

Monday (12 September)

9.00-9.45 Introduction by the organisers

9.45-11.15 “Party Government”, Richard Katz (Johns Hopkins University,
Baltimore, USA)

11.15-11.45 Coffee break

11.45-13.15 Discussion

13.15-14.30 Lunch break


http://political-parties-standing-group.com/
https://www.nottingham.ac.uk/iaps/index.aspx
https://www.nottingham.ac.uk/mdi/index.aspx
http://nicep.nottingham.ac.uk/
http://whogoverns.eu/

14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

“Intra-party democracy under Electoral Pressure” (Mikola
Balint)

Coffee break

“Intra-Party Democracy and Leadership Selection Methods”

(Annalisa Cappellini)

Tuesday (13 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

“Assessing Party Organizational Change: Participation,
Representation and Power”, Paul Webb (University of Sussex,
UK)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“Do electoral defeats foster the opening of party leader
selection rules?” (Bruno Marino)

Coffee break

“The Significance of Party Control” (Caroline Bhattacharya)

Wednesday (14 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.00
14.00-15.00
15.00-16.00

16.00-16.30
16.30-17.30

20.00

“The Empirics of Parties and Party Systems: Possibilities and
Pitfalls, Dos and Don’ts””, Cees van der Eijk (University of
Nottingham, UK)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“How to get published?” Andrew Taylor (Routledge)
“Proposing a framework of co-operation between political
parties” (Craig Johnson)

Coffee break

“European Integration and Voting Behaviour in Western
Europe” (Luca Carrieri)

Guest discussant: Siim Trum (University of Nottingham)

Dinner in town



Thursday (15 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

“Party System Institutionalization in Latin America”, Mariano
Torcal (Pompeu Fabra University, Barcelona, Spain)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“The Role of Political Parties in Coalitional Presidentialism”
(Vinicius Alves)

Coffee break

“Stability through control? The influence of coalition
agreements on the stability of coalition cabinets” (Svenja

Krauss)

Friday (16 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

“Party Regulation”, Ingrid van Biezen (Leiden University, The
Netherlands)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“The Impact of State Resources on New Party Organizations”
(Torill Stavenes)

Coffee break

“Regulating Party Financing” (Gorana Misic)

Saturday (17 September)

Possible social activities

Sunday (18 September)

Free day for participants

Monday (19 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00

“Party Politics in Multi-level Settings”, Kris Deschouwer (Free
University, Brussels, Belgium)
Coffee break

Discussion



13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

Lunch break

“Policy Impact of the Radical Right in Swedish Municipalities”
(Kalle Ekholm)

Coffee break

“"Female Candidate Selection by Parties in Local Elections”
(Mary Brennan)

Guest discussant: Davide Vampa (De Monfort University)

Tuesday (20 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

19.30

“Party Politics in India”, Wilfried Swenden (University of
Edinburgh, UK)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“Explaining the growth of regional parties” (Dishil
Shrimankar)

Coffee break

“The Impact of Extreme Right Success on Mainstream Party

Policy Positions on Immigration” (Werner Krause)

Dinner in town

Wednesday (21 September)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.30
14.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

“Electoral Systems and Their Consequences”, Airo Hino
(Waseda University, Japan)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“Regain or Extend? Recovery strategies in two parties under
pressure” (Martijn van Nijnanten)

Coffee break

“Party-Level Gender Stereotypes: The Gender Linguistic Bias
in Political Party Documents” (Agata Maria Kraj)

Guest discussant: Caitlin Milazzo (University of Nottingham)



Thursday (22 September)

9.30-11.00 “Party Patronage”, Petr Kopecky (Leiden University, The
Netherlands)

11.00-11.30 Coffee break

11.30-13.00 Discussion

13.00-14.30 Lunch break

14.30-15.30 “Offline Power and Online Demand: A Comparative Analysis
of Political Parties in 25 Countries” (Zhahaf Zamir)

15.30-16.00 Coffee break

16.00-17.00 “Crisis management mechanisms within coalition
governments” (Veronica Anghel)

Friday (23 September)

9.30-11.00 “Theory meets Crisis: What do Europe’s multiple crises say to
our understanding of EU politics?” Liesbet Hooghe (UNC
Chapel Hill, USA)

11.00-11.30 Coffee break

11.30-13.00 Discussion

13.00-14.30 Lunch break

14.30-15.30 “Catch 22: the vote in a two-dimensional ideological space”
(Louise Hoon)

15.30-16.00 Coffee break

16.00-17.00 “Second-Order Success, First-Order Gains and the European
Electoral Cycle” (Julia Schulte-Clos)
Guest discussant: Kyriaki Nanou (University of Nottingham)

17.00 Departure of participants
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