



26th PhD Summer School of the ECPR Standing Group on Political Parties

Location: The University of Nottingham (United Kindgom)

Duration: 11-23 September 2016

Academic Programme: Parties, Party Systems and Elections

Local Organisers: Professor Cees van der Eijk

Dr Fernando Casal Bértoa

Local Sponsors: European Consortium for Political Research (<u>ECPR</u>)

Institute of Asia and Pacific Studies (<u>IAPS</u>)

Methods and Data Institute (MDi)

Nottingham Interdisciplinary Centre for Economic and

Political Research (<u>NICEP</u>)

Party Systems and Governments Observatory (<u>PSGo</u>)

Sunday (11 September)

Afternoon Arrival of participants

19.00 Welcome reception in town

Monday (12 September)

9.00-9.45	Introduction by the organisers
9.45-11.15	"Party Government", Richard Katz (Johns Hopkins University,
	Baltimore, USA)
11.15-11.45	Coffee break
11.45-13.15	Discussion
13.15-14.30	Lunch break

14.30-15.30	"Intra-party democracy under Electoral Pressure" (Mikola
	Balint)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"Intra-Party Democracy and Leadership Selection Methods"
	(Annalisa Cappellini)

Tuesday (13 September)

9.30-11.00	"Assessing Party Organizational Change: Participation,
	Representation and Power", Paul Webb (University of Sussex,
	UK)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"Do electoral defeats foster the opening of party leader
	selection rules?" (Bruno Marino)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"The Significance of Party Control" (Caroline Bhattacharya)

Wednesday (14 September)

20.00

9.30-11.00	"The Empirics of Parties and Party Systems: Possibilities and
	Pitfalls, Dos and Don'ts"", Cees van der Eijk (University of
	Nottingham, UK)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.00	Lunch break
14.00-15.00	"How to get published?" Andrew Taylor (Routledge)
15.00-16.00	"Proposing a framework of co-operation between political
	parties" (Craig Johnson)
16.00-16.30	Coffee break
16.30-17.30	"European Integration and Voting Behaviour in Western
	Europe" (Luca Carrieri)
	Guest discussant: Siim Trum (University of Nottingham)

Dinner in town

Thursday (15 September)

"Party System Institutionalization in Latin America", Mariano
Torcal (Pompeu Fabra University, Barcelona, Spain)
Coffee break
Discussion
Lunch break
"The Role of Political Parties in Coalitional Presidentialism"
(Vinicius Alves)
Coffee break
"Stability through control? The influence of coalition
agreements on the stability of coalition cabinets" (Svenja
Krauss)

Friday (16 September)

9.30-11.00	"Party Regulation", Ingrid van Biezen (Leiden University, The
	Netherlands)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"The Impact of State Resources on New Party Organizations"
	(Torill Stavenes)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"Regulating Party Financing" (Gorana Misic)

Saturday (17 September)

Possible social activities

Sunday (18 September)

Free day for participants

Monday (19 September)

9.30-11.00	"Party Politics in Multi-level Settings", Kris Deschouwer (Free
	University, Brussels, Belgium)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion

13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"Policy Impact of the Radical Right in Swedish Municipalities"
	(Kalle Ekholm)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"Female Candidate Selection by Parties in Local Elections"
	(Mary Brennan)
	Guest discussant: Davide Vampa (De Monfort University)

Tuesday (20 September)

9.30-11.00	"Party Politics in India", Wilfried Swenden (University of
	Edinburgh, UK)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"Explaining the growth of regional parties" (Dishil
	Shrimankar)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"The Impact of Extreme Right Success on Mainstream Party
	Policy Positions on Immigration" (Werner Krause)
19.30	Dinner in town

Wednesday (21 September)

9.30-11.00	"Electoral Systems and Their Consequences", Airo Hino
	(Waseda University, Japan)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"Regain or Extend? Recovery strategies in two parties under
	pressure" (Martijn van Nijnanten)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"Party-Level Gender Stereotypes: The Gender Linguistic Bias
	in Political Party Documents" (Agata Maria Kraj)
	Guest discussant: Caitlin Milazzo (University of Nottingham)

Thursday (22 September)

9.30-11.00	"Party Patronage", Petr Kopecký (Leiden University, The
	Netherlands)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"Offline Power and Online Demand: A Comparative Analysis
	of Political Parties in 25 Countries" (Zhahaf Zamir)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"Crisis management mechanisms within coalition
	governments" (Veronica Anghel)

Friday (23 September)

9.30-11.00	"Theory meets Crisis: What do Europe's multiple crises say to
	our understanding of EU politics?" Liesbet Hooghe (UNC
	Chapel Hill, USA)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.30	Lunch break
14.30-15.30	"Catch 22: the vote in a two-dimensional ideological space"
	(Louise Hoon)
15.30-16.00	Coffee break
16.00-17.00	"Second-Order Success, First-Order Gains and the European
	Electoral Cycle" (Julia Schulte-Clos)
	Guest discussant: Kyriaki Nanou (University of Nottingham)

17.00 Departure of participants



Institute of Asia and Pacific Studies

